2(76) of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”) and he is the son of  

Mr. K. Ajith Kumar Rai, Chairman and Mrs. Supriya A Rai, Director 
and brother of Mr. Akhilesh Rai, Director and Chief Strategy 
Officer of the Company.

The current remuneration of Mr. Aashish Rai is ₹29,00,004 
(Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakh and Four only) per annum as 
approved by the Board of Directors on November 11, 2024.

The Board of Directors of the Company on the recommendation 
of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee at their 
meeting held on May 27, 2025 had recommended a ceiling on